

222 MOUNT AIRY ROAD, SUITE 200 BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920-2335 (P) 908.753.8300 (F) 908.753.8301

www.BMG.LAW

MURRAY E. BEVAN mbevan@bmg.law

November 18, 2022

## **VIA FEDEX AND E-FILING**

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

**Re:** Marathon Power, LLC

**Financial Security Reduction Annual Compliance Filing** 

EGS License Number A-2017-2622882 PAPUC Docket No. A-2014-2433775

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of our client Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy ("Marathon"), enclosed please find verified responses to the Commission's October 19, 2022 data requests regarding Marathon's Financial Security Reduction Annual Compliance Filing, which was filed on September 30, 2022 and supplemented on October 17, 2022.

As to data request #1, please see attached Department of Revenue Tax Status Letter of Good Standing. This letter was provided as part of the supplemental filing on October 17, 2022.

As to data request #2, please see attached form which indicates

This was used to determine the 2022 REV-423 Specialty Tax Estimated
Payment form's prepaid gross receipt taxes for Marathon Power LLC.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Murray E. Bevan

Enclosures

cc: Stephen Jakab

Rosemary Garlapow, Marathon

I, Jeff Grygier, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing

held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Jeff Grygier

CFO

Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy

Dated: November 17, 2022

Bureau of Compliance P.O. Box 280231 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0231 717-787-3911 (Option 5) www.revenue.pa.gov



Wednesday, October 05, 2022

RE:

Marathon Power LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy
6201 34th Ave

Woodside, NY 11377

Federal EIN:
Social Security Number:
Business Partner Number:

Dear Requester,

I am writing to confirm that the above-referenced tax accounts of Marathon Power LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy are current. All returns have been filed with payment as of Wednesday, October 05, 2022. This confirmation is not intended to represent a "Bulk Sale Clearance" under the provision of section 1403 of the fiscal code. This letter does confirm that the account above is in good standing.

Sincerely,

Ernard S. Robinson, Jr PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Business License Clearance Division